
Summary Crash Statistics
Bay County

Report Module: Safety Management Analysis

Today's Date: Friday, December 19, 2008

Dates: 1/1/2003 to 12/31/2003

NOTE:  For most of the categories, a  crash may be counted in only one of the option items. For example, 
in the CRASHES BY DAY OF THE WEEK category,  a crash may  be counted in the total of only one day 
(the option item); i.e.-- a crash counted in the total for Monday is not counted in the totals for any of the 
other days.  There are two exceptions to this rule: for the CRASHES BY INVOLVEMENT and CRASHES 
BY DRIVER VIOLATION categories a crash may be counted in more than one of the option items. For 
example, a crash may involve Drinking, Deer, and Fleeing Situation; in the CRASHES BY INVOLVEMENT 
category this crash would be counted in the totals of three of the option items (Drinking, Deer, and Fleeing 
Situation).

Also, the percentages listed in parenthesis are a representation of the total crashes for each option item as 
a percent of the TOTAL NUMBER OF CRASHES in the selected date range. The percentages listed after 
each Fatal + A-type option item total in the CRASHES BY DRIVER VIOLATION category are an exception; 
these percentages represent the total Fatal and A-type Injury crashes as a percentage of the Driver 
Violation option item total that they follow (and are grouped with, as indicated by the horizontal dividing 
lines).

Report Filter

Field Name Operator Value(s)

Year of Crash 2003=

12/19/2008 9:39:08 AM

RoadSoft Version 6.8.6

Page 1 of  2



Summary Crash Statistics
Dates: 1/1/2003 to 12/31/2003

TOTAL NUMBER OF CRASHES: 3667

CRASHES BY DAY OF WEEK CRASHES BY SEVERITY CRASHES BY TYPE

Sunday = 390 10.6% Fatal = 19 0.5% Angle Drive = 67 1.8%

Monday = 594 16.2% A-Type = 73 2.0% Angle Straight = 474 12.9%

Tuesday = 564 15.4% B-Type = 268 7.3% Angle Turn = 140 3.8%

Wednesday = 531 14.5% C-Type = 473 12.9% Animal = 382 10.4%

Thursday = 542 14.8% PDO = 2834 77.3% Backing = 179 4.9%

Friday = 594 16.2% Bicycle = 23 0.6%
CRASHES BY INVOLVEMENT

Saturday = 452 12.3% Dual Left-Turn = 8 0.2%
Drinking = 234 6.4% Dual Right-Turn = 5 0.1%

CRASHES BY SURFACE CONDITION Truck/Bus = 142 3.9% Fixed Object = 668 18.2%
Snowmobile = 0 0.0%Dry = 2444 66.6% Head-on = 41 1.1%
Emergency Vehicle = 25 0.7%Wet = 600 16.4% Head-on Left-Turn = 97 2.6%
Off Road Vehicle = 1 0.0%Icy = 261 7.1% Hit Parked Vehicle = 17 0.5%
Pedestrian = 22 0.6%Snowy = 268 7.3% Hit Train = 4 0.1%
Bicyclist = 24 0.7%Muddy = 1 0.0% Misc. Multiple Vehicle = 114 3.1%
Farm Equipment = 3 0.1%Slushy = 25 0.7% Misc. Single Vehicle = 96 2.6%
Deer = 387 10.6%Debris = 3 0.1% Miscellaneous = 0 0.0%
School Bus = 22 0.6%Other = 35 1.0% Other Drive = 42 1.1%
Motorcycle = 43 1.2%Uncoded = 30 0.8% Other Object = 28 0.8%
Train = 4 0.1% Overturn = 80 2.2%

CRASHES BY TIME OF DAY Hit and Run = 305 8.3% Parking = 33 0.9%
Fleeing Situation = 10 0.3%MDNT-01AM = 71 1.9% Pedestrian = 22 0.6%

01AM-02AM = 70 1.9% Rear End Left Turn = 41 1.1%
CRASHES BY DRIVER VIOLATION

02AM-03AM = 62 1.7% Rear End Right Turn = 38 1.0%
Careless or Negligent = 220 6.0%03AM-04AM = 47 1.3% Rear End Drive = 43 1.2%

4.9%181=Disobeyed TCD

Fatal + A-Type = 6 2.7%04AM-05AM = 33 0.9% Rear End Straight = 690 18.8%

05AM-06AM = 52 1.4% Side Swipe Opposite = 64 1.7%

0.7%25=Drove Left of Center

Fatal + A-Type = 11 6.1%06AM-07AM = 99 2.7% Side Swipe Same = 271 7.4%

07AM-08AM = 168 4.6%
CRASHES BY MONTH

0.1%5=Drove Wrong Way

Fatal + A-Type = 0 0.0%08AM-09AM = 135 3.7%

09AM-10AM = 139 3.8% January = 330 9.0%

20.6%754=Fail to Stop ACD

Fatal + A-Type = 0 0.0%10AM-11AM = 139 3.8% February = 245 6.7%

11AM-NOON = 187 5.1% March = 315 8.6%

16.3%597=Failed to Yield

Fatal + A-Type = 6 0.8%NOON-01PM = 213 5.8% April = 296 8.1%

01PM-02PM = 204 5.6% May = 293 8.0%

4.5%165=Improper Backing

Fatal + A-Type = 18 3.0%02PM-03PM = 258 7.0% June = 320 8.7%

03PM-04PM = 242 6.6% July = 314 8.6%

2.8%102=Improper Lane Use

Fatal + A-Type = 0 0.0%04PM-05PM = 261 7.1% August = 281 7.7%

05PM-06PM = 289 7.9% September = 263 7.2%

1.3%47=Improper Pass

Fatal + A-Type = 0 0.0%06PM-07PM = 225 6.1% October = 353 9.6%

07PM-08PM = 163 4.4% November = 305 8.3%

0.3%11=Improper Signal

Fatal + A-Type = 3 6.4%08PM-09PM = 150 4.1% December = 352 9.6%

10PM-11PM = 106 2.9% Unknown = 0 0.0%

2.0%72=Improper Turn

Fatal + A-Type = 0 0.0%11PM-MDNT = 89 2.4%

MDNT = 0 0.0% CRASHES BY WEATHER CONDITION

7.0%257=Other

Fatal + A-Type = 2 2.8%Uncoded = 0 0.0% Clear = 1846 50.3%
Unknown = 137 3.7% Cloudy = 1068 29.1%

1.0%36=Reckless Driving

Fatal + A-Type = 13 5.1%
Fog = 24 0.7%

CRASHES BY LIGHT CONDITION Rain = 346 9.4%

12.2%448=Speed Too Fast

Fatal + A-Type = 7 19.4%Daylight = 2333 63.6% Sleet/Hail = 29 0.8%
Dawn = 91 2.5% Snow = 305 8.3%

0.4%14=Speed Too Slow

Fatal + A-Type = 16 3.6%Dusk = 100 2.7% Wind = 4 0.1%
Dark, Lighted = 374 10.2% Other = 33 0.9%

8.8%322=Ran Red Light

Fatal + A-Type = 0 0.0%Dark = 728 19.9% Uncoded = 12 0.3%
Other = 29 0.8%

Fatal + A-Type = 3 0.0%Uncoded = 12 0.3%
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